MES BUS ROUTE
2025-2026 School Year

Parents are asked to be at the bus stop at least 10 minutes before the scheduled
time of departure and arrival.

MORNING ROUTE AFTERNOON ROUTE Monday-Thursday
6:40 Sierra Way/Evans Bus Stop 4:40 Depart MES
6:50 Grocery Outlet West Parking Lot 4:43 241 S. 9th Street
6:51 Knapp/Oregon 4:45 4™ St (Webb Apartments)
6:52 Gold Street School 4:49 City Pool
6:55 Middle/Oregon 4:50 S. 15" & Webb
6:58 Bruce/Oregon 4:52 7704 Shelley
7:02 Yellowhammer 4:57 10314 Swigart
7:11 City Pool 5:02 2105 Lichens
7:12 S. 15" St & Webb 5:04 609 Lichens
7:20 7704 Shelley 5:08 1501 Ball Mountain Road
7:25 10314 Swigart 5:19 Gonzos Restaurant Bus Stop
7:30 2105 Lichens Rd 5:20 Knapp/Oregon
7:32 609 Lichens 5:21 Gold Street School
7:37 1501 Ball Mountain Rd 5:24 Middle/Oregon
7:39 4™ St (Webb Apartments) 5:27 Bruce/Oregon
7:42 241 S. 9th Street 5:31 Yellowhammer
7:45 Arrive at MES 5:37 Sierra Way/Evans Bus Stop

AFTERNOON ROUTE Friday
3:40 Depart MES
3:43 241 S. 9th Street
3:45 4™ St (Webb Apartments)
3:49 City Pool
3:50 S. 15" & Webb
3:52 7704 Shelley
3:57 10314 Swigart
4:02 2105 Lichens
4:04 609 Lichens
4:08 1501 Ball Mountain Road
4:19 Gonzos Restaurant Bus Stop
4:20 Knapp/Oregon
4:21 Gold Street School

All Grades TK-8

School Hours:
Monday-Thursday 8:15-2:45 pm
Friday 8:15-1:30 pm

SAFE Program Hours:
Monday-Thursday 2:45-5:30 pm
Friday 1:30-5:30pm

Important Contact Information:

MES Phone: 530-459-3001

SAFE.Phone: 530-340-5692 4:24  Middle/Oregon

Website: montagueschools.net _

Facebook: Montague Elementary School aied  PrIGeQragan
' 4:31 Yellowhammer

4:37 Sierra Way/Evans Bus Stop

This route is subject to change with our student
population at any time during the school year.

Please make sure you have the latest revised
copy. Updated: 8/16/2025

In the event of a Late Start Day school will start at 10:15am. The morning bus run will be at each stop 2 hours
later than regularly scheduled. Families will be notified on Facebook and our automatic Alma all call system.



